
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number Lou Walker Senior Center Aquatic Services (Multi-Year 
Contract) 
RFP No. 19-500537 
 

Procurement Agent Kyheem Bristol 
 

Date Solicitation bid prices expire. 
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to 
extend bid date/prices.  Include new 
date.) 

Yes 
 
November 20,2020 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
Contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A)  

Aquatic Services at The Lou Walker Senior Center (Multi-
Year Contract) 
ITB No. 14-100422 
 
CPA No. 15-902947 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 
(Include increases and Total Award 
Amount) 

$300,806.00 
 
CPA No. 15-902947 
Exercise At Any Age, LLC 
 
  

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total 
Amount Spent) 

$300,806.00 
 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, 
Address, Type of Work Provided, 
Number of years in business and 
Previous Business/Contracts and 
Amounts in DeKalb County) 

United Pools Management of America, LLC  
Sean Legg, President 
Years in business: 3 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 0 
 
GFE approved by CPO. 
 
All references were favorable. 
 
Prime References: 
Fulton County Department of Senior Services  
The City of Peachtree City – Kedron Aquatic Center 
Agnes Scott College – Woodruff Athletic Center 
 
 

Attachments UD Recommendation 
Cumulative Score Report 
 

 


