: Manuel J. Maloof Cent
S, DeKalb County Government 1300 Commerce Drive.

& % Decatur, Georgia 30030
N

Legislation Text

File #: 2020-0015, Version: 1

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)
Public Hearing: YESO NO Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): 5

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 15-902947 Aquatic Services at the Lou Walker Senior Center (Multi-
Year Contract): for use by the Department of Human Services (HS). This contract consists of providing

aquatic services to seniors at the Lou Walker Senior Center. Awarded to Exercise At Any Age, LLC. Amount
Not To Exceed: $25,000.00.

Information Contact: Cathryn G. Horner, Interim Director

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:

Awarded by the BOC on January 14, 2015, for an amount not to exceed $300,806.00. This contract consists of
providing lifeguard, aquatic instruction and pool maintenance services to seniors at the Lou Walker Senior
Center. This request is to extend the contract term to April 30, 2020 and to increase the contract amount not to
exceed by $25,000.00 to ensure services continue during the solicitation process. The solicitation is in final
approval stage and should advertise in January 2020.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 with:

Exercise At Any Age, LLC, 3689 Cameron Hills Place, Ellenwood, GA 30294
Amount Not To Exceed: $25,000.00
and authorize the CEO to execute the change order and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. Contract Effective Date: January 14, 2015
2. Contract Expiration Date: January 31, 2020
3. Amount Spent to Date: $300,806.00
4. Funding: General - Operating (HS)
DeKalb County Government Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/30/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

